
Trumbull Country Club  

18-Hole Ladies Golf Association 

 2025 Schedule  
Subject to Change  May 

Tue. May 6 ~ Opening Day    9:30 AM Shotgun 

Tue. May 13 ~ The Odd Couple  9:30 AM Shotgun 

Tue. May 20 ~ Snake     9:30 AM Shotgun 

Wed. May 28 ~ Best Ball   9:30 AM Shotgun 

June  

Tue. June 3 ~ Stableford   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. June 10 ~ Skins Game   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. June 17 ~ Three Putts   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. June 24 ~ Low Net / Low Gross  9:00 AM Shotgun 

July  

Tue. July 1 ~ Ghost Holes   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. July 8 ~ Net Birdies   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. July 15 ~ Old Pal  Round 1  9:00 AM Shotgun 

Wed. July 16 ~ Old Pal Round 2   9:00 AM Shotgun 

July  

Tue. July 22 ~ Low Putts   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. July 29 ~ Pick Your Poison  9:00 AM Shotgun 

August  

Tue. August 5 ~ Guest Day   9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. August 12 ~ Worst 3 Out  9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. August 19 ~ Jokers Wild  9:00 AM Shotgun 

Tue. August 26 ~ Beat the Pro   9:00 AM Shotgun 

September  

Fri. September 5 ~ Circle 9   9:30 AM Shotgun 

Tue. September 9 ~ S & T   9:30 AM Shotgun 

Tue. September 16 ~ Nassau  9:30 AM Shotgun 

Tue. September 23 ~ Round Up  1:00 PM Shotgun  

 

Purpose: 

To promote and encourage the game of 

golf  while maintaining high standards of 

sportsmanship during Tournaments, 

Championships, and Weekly Play! 

 

The season will kick off  with Opening Day 

on Tuesday, May 6 at 9:30 AM. Weekly 

play will be a 9:30 AM shotgun start in 

May and September, and 9:00 AM shotgun 

start in June, July, and August.     

 

 

18-Hole Ladies Golf  Association  

Dues = $90 + $45 (USGA GHIN Fee) 

 

 


